TG2H214120
2140MHz 120W WCDMA Power Amplifier
TG2H214120  Datasheet:  Rev D  12/15/2010 - 1 of 10 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2010 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.                                    Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network®r
 Applications
• High power and high linearity applications
• Wireless Base Station Amplifiers
• Tower-mounted amplifiers

requiring high power and high efficiency.
The TG2H214120 is Lead -free and RoHS compliant
 Ordering Information
 Part No. Description
TG2H214120-FS (1) Power Amp, Earless Package
TG2H214120-FS-T/R (2) Power Amp, Earless Package
TG2H214120-FL (1) Power Amp, Eared Package
TG2H214120-FL-T/R (2) Power Amp, Eared Package
(1):  Shipment type = Bulk (tray)
(2):  Shipment type = Tape and reel (quantity=250pcs)
 Pin # Symbol
1 Base, Input DC Bias, RF input
2 Collector, Output DC Bias, RF output
3 Emitter, DC and RF Ground/Common
TG2H214120
2140MHz 120W WCDMA Power Amplifier
TG2H214120  Datasheet:  Rev D  12/15/2010 - 2 of 10 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2010 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.                                    Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network®r
 Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating